

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT IV

RECEIVED
07-06-2017
CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

Case No. 2017AP165-CR

Charles A. Page,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR CLARK
COUNTY, THE HONORABLE JON M. COUNSELL
PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

Kerra Stumbris
District Attorney
State Bar No. 1095694

Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

Clark County District Attorney's Office
517 Court Street, Room 404
Neillsville, Wisconsin 54456
(715)743-5167

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON PUBLICATION AND ORAL ARGUMENT	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY IDENTIFIED PAGE’S PROPOSED EVIDENCE AS OTHER ACTS EVIDENCE UNDER WIS. STAT. § 904.04(2).....	2
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY EXCLUDED CHIEF ANDERSON’S PROPOSED TESTIMONY.	3
A. The circuit court conducted a proper analysis before it excluded Chief Anderson’s testimony.	3
B. The circuit court has the authority to determine what evidence is admissible at trial	6
C. Even if this court concludes the testimony should have been admitted, exclusion was harmless error.....	8
III. THE TRIAL JUDGE’S QUESTIONING OF PAGE WAS NOT IMPROPER AND DID NOT HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL PREJUDICIAL EFFECT ON THE JURY.....	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED	Page
<i>Johnson v. Cintas Corp. No. 2</i> , 2012 WI 31, 339 Wis.2d 493, 811 N.W.2d 756	8
<i>Schultz v. State</i> , 82 Wis.2d 737, 264 N.W.2d 245 (1978).....	10
<i>State v. Asfoor</i> , 75 Wis.2d 411, 249 N.W.2d 529 (1976).....	10
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 2008 WI 15, 307 Wis.2d 555, 745 N.W.2d 397	8
<i>State v. Hunt</i> , 2003 WI 81, 263 Wis.2d 1, 666 N.W.2d 771	3
<i>State v. Jeske</i> , 197 Wis.2d 905, 541 N.W.2d 225 (Ct.App.1995).....	4
<i>State v. McClaren</i> , 2009 WI 69, 318 Wis.2d 739, 767 N.W.2d 550	1, 6
<i>State v. Mink</i> , 146 Wis.2d 1, 429 N.W.2d 99 (Ct.App.1988).....	4
<i>State v. Nelson</i> , 2014 WI 70, 355 Wis.2d 722, 849 N.W.2d 317	8

<i>State v. Payano</i> , 2009 WI 86, 320 Wis.2d 348, 768 N.W.2d 832	3, 4
<i>State v. Ringer</i> , 2010 WI 69, 326 Wis.2d 351, 785 N.W.2d 448	8
<i>State v. Speer</i> , 176 Wis.2d 1101, 501 N.W.2d 429 (1993).....	3
<i>State v. Sullivan</i> , 216 Wis.2d 768, 576 N.W.2d 30 (1998).....	1, 3
<i>State v. Tabor</i> , 191 Wis.2d 482, 529 N.W.2d 915 (Ct.App.1995).....	3, 5
<i>State v. Woppert</i> , 2010 WI App 84, 326 Wis.2d 264, 787 N.W.2d 59	5
<i>United States v. Dobbs</i> , 506 F.2d 445 (5th.Cir.1975).....	3
<i>Weborg v. Jenny</i> , 2012 WI 67, 341 Wis.2d 668, 816 N.W.2d 191	8
STATUTES CITED	Page
WIS. STAT § 904.03.....	3
WIS. STAT § 904.04(2)(a).....	2, 3
WIS. STAT § 906.11.....	6
WIS. STAT § 906.14(2).....	10
